

JO CODE NO : WB00677

Misc 07/21(75)

ORDER NO 14:

Dt 15.09.2023. :

Today is fixed for Exparte Hearing.

Petitioner files Lawyers hazira along with examination in chief in favour of Azam Monem.

P.W. No. -1 Azam Monem is examined in chief being tendered.

Fix 06.01.2024 for further exparte hearing.

D/C

**Additional District Judge ,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**