

Misc. 07/21 (75)

**Order No. 19,
Dated. 20.04.2024.**

**Today is fixed for hearing the petition.
Respondent files Lawyer hazira.
Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for hearing.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 06.06.24 for hearing the petition.**

D/C

**Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**