

Misc. Case No. 07/2021(75)

Order No. 20

Dated. 06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for time for hearing.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **19.07.24** for hearing the petition.

D/C

**District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**